Bus

Rail IC 55 Go to website

Direction Route schedule
Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf
10 stops Monday 06:31-20:36
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:31-20:36
Hannover Hbf

Wednesday 06:31-20:36
Braunschweig Hbf

Thursday 06:31-20:36
Magdeburg Hbf

Friday 06:31-20:36
Koéthen
Halle(Saale)Hbf Saturday 07:31-18:36
Leipzig/Halle Flughafen Sunday 07:31-20:36
Leipzig Hbf

Route info
Riesa Direction: Hannover Hbf

Stops: 10

Dresden-Neustadt
Trip Duration: 4 hour 4 min

Dresden Hbf

Szc

Berlin
®

Wollsburg P{.ll:“ddl"l

Hildeshelm

Cottbu
Gottingen 9 _ - Choset
: Halle B aale)

Kassel

Chemnitz Rl

Ustifiad
Labem

Severarapad

& OpenStreetMap contributors

B css BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Bielefeld Hbf — Frankfurt(Main)Hbf

14 stops

Open route schedule

Bielefeld Hbf

Gitersloh Hbf

Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Dortmund Hbf

Bochum Hbf

Essen Hbf

Duisburg Hbf

Dusseldorf Hbf

Koéln Hbf

Bonn Hbf

Koblenz Hauptbahnhof

Mainz Hbf

Frankfurt(M) Flughafen Regionalbf

Frankfurt(Main)Hbf

Route schedule
Bielefeld Hbf — Frankfurt(Main)Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bielefeld Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 4 hour 37 min

18:40

18:40

18:40

18:40


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Stuttgart Hbf — K&In Hbf

8 stops

Open route schedule

Stuttgart Hbf

Wiesloch-Walldorf

Heidelberg Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Mainz Hbf

Koblenz Hbf

Bonn Hbf

Koéin Hbf

Route schedule
Stuttgart Hbf — K&In Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Stuttgart Hbf
Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 4 hour 5 min

19:01-19:15

19:01-19:15

19:01-19:15

19:01-19:15


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Bielefeld Hbf — Frankfurt(Main)Hbf

14 stops

Open route schedule

Bielefeld Hbf

Gitersloh Hbf

Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Dortmund Hbf

Bochum Hbf

Essen Hbf

Duisburg Hbf

Dusseldorf Hbf

Koéln Hbf

Bonn Hbf

Koblenz Hauptbahnhof

Mainz Hbf

Frankfurt(M) Flughafen Fernbf

Frankfurt(Main)Hbf

Route schedule
Bielefeld Hbf — Frankfurt(Main)Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bielefeld Hbf
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 4 hour 33 min

18:40

18:40

18:40

18:40

18:40


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Bielefeld Hbf — Stuttgart Hbf Bielefeld Hbf — Stuttgart Hbf
15 stops Monday 16:40
Open route schedule

Tuesday 16:40
Bielefeld Hbf

Wednesday 16:40
Gutersloh Hbf

Thursday 16:40
Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Friday 16:40
Dortmund Hbf
Hagen Hbf Saturday 16:40
Wuppertal Hbf Sunday 16:40
Solingen Hbf

Route info
Koln Hbf Direction: Bielefeld Hbf

Stops: 15
Bonn Hbf

Trip Duration: 5 hour 57 min

Koblenz Hauptbahnhof

Mainz Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Heidelberg Hbf

Vaihingen(Enz)

Stuttgart Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Dresden Hbf — Hannover Hbf

10 stops

Open route schedule

Dresden Hbf

Dresden-Neustadt

Elsterwerda

Leipzig Hbf

Leipzig/Halle Flughafen

Halle(Saale)Hbf

Kothen

Magdeburg Hbf

Braunschweig Hbf

Hannover Hbf

Route schedule
Dresden Hbf — Hannover Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Dresden Hbf
Stops: 10

Trip Duration: 5 hour 17 min

04:06-18:11

03:55-18:11

04:06-18:11

04:06-18:11

04:06-18:11

04:06-14:11


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Bielefeld Hbf — Stuttgart Hbf Bielefeld Hbf — Stuttgart Hbf
15 StOpS Monday 14:40
Open route schedule

Tuesday 14:40
Bielefeld Hbf

Wednesday 14:40
Gutersloh Hbf

Thursday 14:40
Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Friday 14:40
Dortmund Hbf
Hagen Hbf Saturday 14:40
Wuppertal Hbf Sunday 14:40
Solingen Hbf

Route info
Koln Hbf Direction: Bielefeld Hbf

Stops: 15
Bonn Hbf

Trip Duration: 5 hour 55 min

Koblenz Hauptbahnhof

Mainz Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Heidelberg Hbf

Vaihingen(Enz)

Stuttgart Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Frankfurt(Main)Hbf — Bielefeld Hbf Frankfurt(Main)Hbf — Bielefeld Hbf
15 stops Monday 06:42
Open route schedule

Tuesday 09:09-06:42
Frankfurt(Main)Hbf

Wednesday 09:09-06:42
Frankfurt(M) Flughafen Fernbf

Thursday 09:09-06:42
Mainz Hbf

Friday 06:42
Boppard Hbf
Koblenz Hbf Saturday 06:42
Bonn Hbf Sunday 06:28-06:42
Koéln Hbf

Route info
Dusseldorf Hbf Direction: Frankfurt(Main)Hbf

Stops: 15

Duisburg Hbf
Trip Duration: 4 hour 34 min
Essen Hbf
Bochum Hbf
Dortmund Hbf
Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Gutersloh Hbf

Bielefeld Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Bielefeld Hof — Koblenz Hbf Bielefeld Hbf — Koblenz Hbf
12 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Bielefeld Hbf

Wednesday 20:40
Gutersloh Hbf

Thursday -
Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Friday -
Dortmund Hbf
Hagen Hbf Saturday B
Wuppertal Hbf Sunday -
Dusseldorf Hbf .

Route info
Koln Hbf Direction: Bielefeld Hbf

Stops: 12
Bonn Hbf

Trip Duration: 3 hour 47 min
Remagen
Andernach

Koblenz Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Bielefeld Hbf — Frankfurt(Main)Hbf Bielefeld Hbf — Frankfurt(Main)Hbf
14 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Bielefeld Hbf

Wednesday -
Gutersloh Hbf

Thursday -
Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Friday -
Dortmund Hbf
Bochum Hbf Saturday 18:40
Essen Hbf Sunday 18:40
Duisburg Hbf .

Route info
Dusseldorf Hbf Direction: Bielefeld Hbf

Stops: 14
Koéln Hbf

Trip Duration: 4 hour 41 min
Bonn Hbf

Koblenz Hauptbahnhof

Mainz Hbf

Frankfurt(M) Flughafen Regionalbf

Frankfurt(Main)Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Dresden Hbf — Hannover Hbf

10 stops

Open route schedule

Dresden Hbf

Dresden-Neustadt

Riesa

Leipzig Hbf

Leipzig/Halle Flughafen

Halle(Saale)Hbf

Kothen

Magdeburg Hbf

Braunschweig Hbf

Hannover Hbf

Route schedule
Dresden Hbf — Hannover Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Dresden Hbf
Stops: 10

Trip Duration: 4 hour 10 min

05:11-19:13

05:11-19:13

05:11-19:13

05:11-19:13

05:11-19:13

05:11-19:13

05:11-19:13


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Bielefeld Hbf — Koblenz Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Bielefeld Hbf

Gitersloh Hbf

Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Dortmund Hbf

Hagen Hbf

Wuppertal Hbf

Solingen Hbf

Koéin Hbf

Bonn Hbf

Remagen

Andernach

Koblenz Hbf

Route schedule
Bielefeld Hbf — Koblenz Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bielefeld Hbf
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 3 hour 14 min

20:40

20:40

20:40

20:40

20:40

20:40

20:40


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Bielefeld Hbf — Stuttgart Hbf

16 stops

Open route schedule

Bielefeld Hbf

Gitersloh Hbf

Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Dortmund Hbf

Hagen Hbf

Wuppertal Hbf

Solingen Hbf

Koéin Hbf

Bonn Hbf

Koblenz Hauptbahnhof

Mainz Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Heidelberg Hbf

Wiesloch-Walldorf

Vaihingen(Enz)

Stuttgart Hbf

Route schedule

Bielefeld Hbf — Stuttgart Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Bielefeld Hbf
Stops: 16

Trip Duration: 6 hour 2 min

08:40-12:40

08:40-12:40

08:40-12:40

08:40-12:40

08:40-12:40

08:40-12:40

08:40-12:40


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Bielefeld Hbf — Frankfurt(Main)Hbf Bielefeld Hbf — Frankfurt(Main)Hbf
14 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday -
Bielefeld Hbf

Wednesday -
Gutersloh Hbf

Thursday -
Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Friday -
Dortmund Hbf
Bochum Hbf Saturday 18:40
Essen Hbf Sunday 18:40
Duisburg Hbf .

Route info
Dusseldorf Hbf Direction: Bielefeld Hbf

Stops: 14
Koéln Hbf

Trip Duration: 4 hour 33 min
Bonn Hbf

Koblenz Hauptbahnhof

Mainz Hbf

Frankfurt(M) Flughafen Fernbf

Frankfurt(Main)Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Munster(Westf)Hbf — Stuttgart Hbf Munster(Westf)Hbf — Stuttgart Hbf
13 stops Monday 05:02
Open route schedule

Tuesday 05:02
Munster(Westf)Hbf

Wednesday 05:02
Dortmund Hbf

Thursday -
Hagen Hbf

Friday 05:02
Wuppertal Hbf
Solingen Hbf Saturday 05:02
KoIn Hbf Sunday -
Bonn Hbf

Route info
Koblenz Hauptbahnhof Direction: Minster(Westf)Hbf

Stops: 13
Mainz Hbf

Trip Duration: 5 hour 35 min
Mannheim Hbf

Heidelberg Hbf

Vaihingen(Enz)

Stuttgart Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Stuttgart Hbf — Dortmund Hbf Stuttgart Hbf — Dortmund Hbf
12 stops Monday 17:22-17:37
Open route schedule

Tuesday 17:22-17:37
Stuttgart Hbf

Wednesday -
Wiesloch-Walldorf

Thursday 17:22-17:37
Heidelberg Hbf

Friday 17:22-17:37
Mannheim Hbf
Mainz Hbf Saturday -
Koblenz Hbf Sunday 17:22-17:37
Bonn Hbf

Route info
Koln Hbf Direction: Stuttgart Hbf

Stops: 12
Solingen Hbf

Trip Duration: 4 hour 45 min
Wuppertal Hbf

Hagen Hbf

Dortmund Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf

9 stops

Open route schedule

Hannover Hbf

Braunschweig Hbf

Magdeburg Hbf

Dessau Hbf

Bitterfeld

Leipzig Hbf

Riesa

Dresden-Neustadt

Dresden Hbf

Route schedule
Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Hannover Hbf
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 4 hour 4 min

12:36-16:36

12:36-16:36

12:36-16:36

12:36-16:36

12:36-16:36

12:36-16:36


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf

10 stops

Open route schedule

Hannover Hbf

Braunschweig Hbf

Magdeburg Hbf

Kothen

Halle(Saale)Hbf

Leipzig/Halle Flughafen

Leipzig Hbf

Elsterwerda

Dresden-Neustadt

Dresden Hbf

Route schedule
Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf

Monday —

Tuesday 18:36

Wednesday 18:36

Thursday -

Friday -

Saturday -

Sunday -

Route info
Direction: Hannover Hbf
Stops: 10

Trip Duration: 5 hour 3 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf
10 stops Monday 06:37-18:36
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:37-18:36
Hannover Hbf

Wednesday 06:37-18:36
Braunschweig Hbf

Thursday 06:37-18:36
Magdeburg Hbf

Friday 06:37-18:36
Kéthen
Halle(Saale)Hbf Saturday 06:37-10:36
Leipzig/Halle Flughafen Sunday 09:31-18:36
Leipzig Hbf

Route info
Riesa Direction: Hannover Hbf

Stops: 10

Dresden-Neustadt
Trip Duration: 4 hour 21 min

Dresden Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Stuttgart Hbf — Bielefeld Hbf

15 stops

Open route schedule

Stuttgart Hbf

Vaihingen(Enz)

Heidelberg Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Mainz Hbf

Koblenz Hbf

Bonn Hbf

Koéin Hbf

Solingen Hbf

Wuppertal Hbf

Hagen Hbf

Dortmund Hbf

Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Gutersloh Hbf

Bielefeld Hbf

Route schedule
Stuttgart Hbf — Bielefeld Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Stuttgart Hbf
Stops: 15

Trip Duration: 5 hour 40 min

05:11-17:11

05:11-17:11

05:11-17:11

05:11-17:11

05:11-17:11

05:11-17:11

07:22-19:09


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Bielefeld Hof — Koblenz Hbf Bielefeld Hbf — Koblenz Hbf
12 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday 20:40
Bielefeld Hbf

Wednesday -
Gutersloh Hbf

Thursday -
Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Friday -
Dortmund Hbf
Hagen Hbf Saturday B
Wuppertal Hbf Sunday -
Dusseldorf Hbf .

Route info
Koln Hbf Direction: Bielefeld Hbf

Stops: 12
Bonn Hbf

Trip Duration: 3 hour 33 min
Remagen
Andernach

Koblenz Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Bielefeld Hbf — Stuttgart Hbf Bielefeld Hbf — Stuttgart Hbf
15 StOpS Monday 10:41
Open route schedule

Tuesday 10:41
Bielefeld Hbf

Wednesday 10:41
Gutersloh Hbf

Thursday 10:41
Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Friday 10:41
Dortmund Hbf
Hagen Hbf Saturday 10:41
Wuppertal Hbf Sunday 10:41
Solingen Hbf

Route info
Koln Hbf Direction: Bielefeld Hbf

Stops: 15
Bonn Hbf

Trip Duration: 5 hour 56 min

Koblenz Hauptbahnhof

Mainz Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Heidelberg Hbf

Vaihingen(Enz)

Stuttgart Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf

9 stops

Open route schedule

Hannover Hbf

Braunschweig Hbf

Magdeburg Hbf

Dessau Hbf

Bitterfeld

Leipzig Hbf

Riesa

Dresden-Neustadt

Dresden Hbf

Route schedule
Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Hannover Hbf
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 4 hour 0 min

06:37-10:36

06:37-10:36

06:37-10:36

06:37-10:36

06:37-10:36

06:37-10:36


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Stuttgart Hbf — K&In Hbf

8 stops

Open route schedule

Stuttgart Hbf

Vaihingen(Enz)

Heidelberg Hbf

Mannheim Hbf

Mainz Hbf

Koblenz Hbf

Bonn Hbf

Koéin Hbf

Route schedule
Stuttgart Hbf — K&In Hbf

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday 19:31-19:36

Saturday 19:31-19:36

Sunday 19:31-19:36

Route info
Direction: Stuttgart Hbf
Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 3 hour 35 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf
10 stops Monday _
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:00-16:36
Hannover Hbf

Wednesday 06:00-16:36
Braunschweig Hbf

Thursday 06:00-16:36
Magdeburg Hbf

Friday 06:00-16:36
Kéthen
Halle(Saale)Hbf Saturday 07:31-16:36
Leipzig/Halle Flughafen Sunday 07:31-12:36
Leipzig Hbf

Route info
Elsterwerda Direction: Hannover Hbf

Stops: 10

Dresden-Neustadt
Trip Duration: 5 hour 10 min

Dresden Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf Hannover Hbf — Dresden Hbf
10 stops Monday 18:36
Open route schedule

Tuesday 18:36
Hannover Hbf

Wednesday 18:36
Braunschweig Hbf

Thursday 18:36
Magdeburg Hbf

Friday 18:36
Koéthen
Halle(Saale)Hbf Saturday -
Leipzig/Halle Flughafen Sunday 10:36
Leipzig Hbf

Route info
Elsterwerda Direction: Hannover Hbf

Stops: 10

Dresden-Neustadt
Trip Duration: 5 hour 34 min

Dresden Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction
Dresden Hbf — Hannover Hbf

9 stops

Open route schedule

Dresden Hbf

Dresden-Neustadt

Riesa

Leipzig Hbf

Bitterfeld

Dessau Hbf

Magdeburg Hbf

Braunschweig Hbf

Hannover Hbf

Route schedule
Dresden Hbf — Hannover Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Dresden Hbf
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 4 hour 12 min

05:11-15:11

05:11-15:11

05:11-15:11

05:11-15:11

05:11-15:11

05:11-15:11


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction

Leipzig Hbf — Hannover Hbf

8 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig Hbf

Leipzig/Halle Flughafen

Halle(Saale)Hbf

Kothen

Magdeburg Hbf

Helmstedt, Bahnhof

Braunschweig Hbf

Hannover Hbf

Route schedule
Leipzig Hbf — Hannover Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig Hbf
Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 2 hour 42 min

04:41

06:03

06:03

06:03

06:03

06:03


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

Direction Route schedule

Koblenz Hbf — Bielefeld Hbf Koblenz Hbf — Bielefeld Hbf
12 stops Monday 06:05
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:05
Koblenz Hbf

Wednesday 06:05
Andernach

Thursday 06:05
Remagen

Friday 06:05
Bonn Hbf
Kéin Hbf Saturday 06:05
Solingen Hbf Sunday 06:05
Wuppertal Hbf )

Route info
Hagen Hbf Direction: Koblenz Hbf

Stops: 12

Dortmund Hbf
Trip Duration: 3 hour 11 min

Hamm(Westf)Hbf

Gutersloh Hbf

Bielefeld Hbf

IC 55 Rail time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Dresden

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-07-02

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-IC-55-1528177131-1392537793

